UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市同讯科技股份有限公司 X＝          X.X＝           X.XX＝
ANGLE＝               HOLE DIA.＝
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF KINGRF
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 黄槐恩 CHECKED BY: 杨显江
DESIGNED BY：杨显江 APPROVED BY：YS
TITLE：DA-0057-LW-2AS Antenna Specification
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO.   A0
PAGE   1 OF    4
DA.0022.L4.2BS Antenna Specification
1. Explanation of part number :
DA _ 0022 _ L4 _ 2BS
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Product Type：External Antenna
(2) Suffix :0022
(3) Frequency : 2.4~2.4835GHz
(4) Feature code : small S
2. Storage Condition:
Temperature             -40  to  +85°C
Humidity           65±20 % RH
3.  Operating Condition:
Temperature             -40  to  +85°C
Humidity           65±20 % RH
4. Electrical Specification :
Those specifications were specially defined for  customer’s  model, and all
characteristics were measured under the model’s handset testing gain .
4-1. Frequency Band:
Frequency Band GHz
 WIFI 2.4~2.4835
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市同讯科技股份有限公司 X＝          X.X＝           X.XX＝
ANGLE＝               HOLE DIA.＝
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF KINGRF
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 黄槐恩 CHECKED BY: 杨显江
DESIGNED BY：杨显江 APPROVED BY：YS
TITLE：DA-0057-LW-2AS Antenna Specification
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO.   A0
PAGE   2 OF    4
4-2. Impedance
          50 ohm nominal
4-3. Matching circuit
              None
4-4. VSWR
     4-4.1 Measuring Method
               1.A 50Ωcoaxial cable is connected to the antenna. Then this cable is connected
to a network analyzer to measure the VSWR
2. Keeping this gain away from metal at least 20cm
4-4.2 Measurement frequency points and VSWR value（with cable）
Frequency (Unit GHz) 2.4 2.45 2.4835
VSWR@2.4GHZ 1.51 1.21 1.23
VSWR@2.4GHZ ≤2.0 ≤2.0 ≤2.0
4-5. Efficiency and Gain
4-5.1 Measure method
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市同讯科技股份有限公司 X＝          X.X＝           X.XX＝
ANGLE＝               HOLE DIA.＝
SCALE： N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF KINGRF
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: 黄槐恩 CHECKED BY: 杨显江
DESIGNED BY：杨显江 APPROVED BY：YS
TITLE：DA-0057-LW-2AS Antenna Specification
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO.   A0
PAGE   3 OF    4
1. Using a low loss coaxial cable to link a standard handset gain
2. Fixed this handset gain on chamber’s rotator plane
3. Linking gain into network analyzer port and using a probing horn antenna to
collect data.
4. Using another standard Gain horn antenna to calibrated those data
4-5.2 Chamber definition
1. An anechoic chamber (7mx4mx3m) which satisfied far-field condition was applied to
avoid multi-path effect
2. The quite room region is 40cmx40cmx40cm at the center of rotator